`	
FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92 RECORDS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	01884943
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David C. Davies	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
35 Ruthellen Road Chelmsford, MA 01824	Name: Acuity Imaging, LLC
Michael P. Greenberg 282 E. Dunbarton Road Goffstown, NH 03045 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 9 Townsend West Nashua, NH 03063 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: _ February 20, 1998	09/977413
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is: _02/18/98; 02/19/98; 02/20/98; 02/23/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional m	mbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Law Offices of Daniel J. Bourque, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\ 40.00 \] [X] Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and comect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kevin J. Carroll, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 36,384

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7]

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Livier: NEIZLard 00000000 00007410

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 2

Attorney Docket No. ACUITY-010XX

Name of conveying party(ies), continued

Michael J. Wilt 136 Castle Hill Road Windham, NH 03087

John E. Agapakis 7 Possum Lane Sudbury, MA 01776

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David C. Davies, residing at 35 Ruthellen Road, Chelmsford, MA, 01824; Michael P. Greenberg residing at 282 E. Dunbarton Rd., Goffstown, NH 03045; Michael J. Wilt residing at 136 Castle Hill Road, Windham, NH 03087; and John E. Agapakis residing at 7 Possum Lane, Sudbury, MA 01776 hereby sell and assign to Acuity Imaging, LLC, a Deleware LLC having a principal place of business at 9 Townsend West, Nashua, NH 03063 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

FLEXIBLE PROCESSING HARDWARE ARCHITECTURE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on fully and identified as Attorney Docket No. ACUITY-010XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said Acuity Imaging, LLC, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Acuity Imaging, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Acuity Imaging, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Assignment Acuity 010XX Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

David C. Davies

Date: 2/8/98

Date: 2/8/98

State of Herr Homerature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named David C. Davies this 20 day of Helicany, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIPERMAY 26, 1998

(Seal)

Assignment Acuity 010XX Page 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have my seal.	hereunto set my hand and affixed
Mula Offenle/ Michael P. Greenberg	Date: 20 Feb 1998
State of New Hampshie County of Hellshorough)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before \mathcal{G} . Greenberg this \mathcal{G} day of \mathcal{G}	ore me by the above-named Michael Releasy, 1998.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MAY 26, 1998
(Seal)	

Assignment Acuity 010XX Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have homy seal.	ereunto set my hand and affixed
Michael J Wilt	Date: 2-20-98
richael of will	
State of Aur Hampshul County of Hellshorough)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to befor J. Wilt this <u>20</u> day of <i>Julyan</i>	re me by the above-named Michael
·	Rela Vaillancourt
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 26, 1998

(Seal)

Assignment Acuity 010XX Page 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have my seal.	hereunto set my hand and affixed
John E. (Agapakis	Date: 2/20/08
State of Jur Hampshire County of Hillsborough)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before Agapakis this <u>33</u> day of <u>40</u>	pre me by the above-named John E.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 26, 1998

(Seal)

RECORDED: 10/15/2001